EBBIE BAZA CAILVO
Crovernor

RAy TENORIO

Lienutenant Governor

Oftice of the Speaker

i:i.:_b .:{ l 2615 Sudith 1L Won Pat, Fd.D
X‘Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Date: b i\ﬂi !!{/ —
Speaker 3 R S —

I Mina'trentai Tres Na Lihesloturan Gudhan Tinve:
155 Hesler Street Recevived Byve -77@——”
Hagdtna, Guam 96910

RE: Board Appointment

Dear Madame Speaker: :.:‘;
By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and
the local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the .
tollowing appointment and supporting documents for: -
N
.. o~
APPOINTEE: Eloy S. Lizama \

W

POSITION: General Member, Guam Memorial Hospital iz‘

Authority (GMHA), Board of Trustees
TERM LENGTH:  Six (6) years

TERM SERVED:  To serve the unexpired term of Trustee, Lee
Webber, from May 2, 2011 to May 1, 2017

The appointment is subject to the consent of [ Lileslaturan Guihan. Please
schedule a hearing at your earliest convenience.

Senserametite,

EDDIEBAZACALVO

PO Box 2950 « Hagatna, Guam 96932

Tel (671 477-8931 » Fax: (6711 4774826 « zovernor guam gov » calendar guam gov
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EDpie Baza CALVO
Governor

RAY TENORIO
Lienutenarnt Oavernor

Mr. Eloy S. Lizama

Pear Mr. Lizama:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo-
Tenorio administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both
near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts
of the best minds who will have the courage to make tough decisions for the
good of all our people. I hereby appoint you to serve in the Calvo-Tenorio
administration for the remainder of Trustee, Lee Webber’s unexpired term

indicated below as:

General Member, Guam Memorial Hospital Authority Board of Trustees
Term Length: Six (6) years
Term Served: May 2, 2011 to May 1, 2017

This appeintment is subject to the advice and consent of [ Lifieslaturan
Guahan. Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931 should you

have any questions.

Senseramente,

EDDIE BAZA CALVO

P, Box 2950 » Hagatna, Guam 96957
ST IR - Fav {671y 773836 « posernorzuam gov + calendar puanm. oo
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OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
GUAM

Boards & Commissions Nomination Information

The following information is required for submission to the Speaker of [ Liheslaturan Guahan in
accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.3 and Section 13104.1;

NOMINEE INFORMATION .
Lizama Fist o M.1. Date /16/2015

Last Name

Address
City
Phone

Position to which Appointment

is Made Guam Memorial Hospital Authority Board of Trustees

Are you a citizen of the United . -~ If no, are you authorized 1o work in : :

States? YES®W NO o Use YES | NO

EDUCATION =~

High School  Father Duenas Memorial High School City/State Mangilaog Guam

From 1 983 To 1 986 é);g dyuoal;@? YES ® NC = Degree

coleee University of Guam  ©vS=e  Mangilao, Guam

From 1 986 To 1 990 ig;);:dﬁ:;e? YES W NO _. . i)egree BBA In Accounting (Magna Cure Laude)
Rev. (4-2013 v.2 sem All other versions obsolete 1iFPaga
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Graduate i

araou City/State
From To graduate? YES

Other i

Degres Ciy/State

Did you o

From To graduate? YES L.
EMPLOYMENTHISTORY - . =
(1) Present it
Employer Pay-Less Markets, Inc. Positen
Address 116 W, Chalan Santo Papa, Hagatna GU 96910 ggfgs

2) Previous : i iti
fz%pioyef IP&E Holdings, LLC (Shell Licensee) Position
Address 643 Chatan San Anlonic, Suite 160, Tamuning GU 96913 E‘lz;ss
(Ean)wglt:;é?us Shell Guam, inc. and Shell Company, Pacific isfands, LTD.  Position
Address 643 Chalan San Antenio, Suite 100, Tamuning GU $6313 ggfgs
{4) Previous E C D l t Position
Employer « s, eve Opmen

Address 138 Martyr Street, Suite 200, Hagatna Gl 96%10 32;2:3
{5) Pravious Deloitt & T‘ h Position
Employer eioitie ouche

Address 361 8. Marine Corps Drive, Tamuning GU 96813 gz{tgs

PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE

Agernicy
Address
Job Title Chief Auditor

Rev. §4-2013_v.2 scm

Office of the Public Auditor Prere

All other versions obsolete

Doc. No. 33GL-15-1189

NO Degree
NO . i Degree
Controller

November 2012 to Present

Executive Vice President/COQO/CFO

November 2009 to October 2012

1iPresicent. 2)VP/Finance Director. 3jAccounting Manager

13dan 2008-0Oct 2000. 2)Jan Z005-Dec 2007 iMay 2001-Des 2004,

Controller
January 2000 to April 2001

Supervisor/Senior Auditor
1991 to 1996

From: November 1998 ToDecember 1999

5o
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Agency Department of Education Prone
Address

Job Title Comptroller o From-October 1996 ToOctober 1998

Agency Phone

Address

Job Title From: To

Agency Phone

Address

Job Title From: To
Institute/Seminars/On-the-Job Training: Date

Continuing Professional Education (Accounting/Auditing Topics, 40 hrs annually) 14905 to Present

Shell Global Leadership Academy (Singapore) 2004
Shell Junior Leadership Development {Melbourne) 2002

AWARDS
List aif educational, professional, civic awards, and recognition for public service:
Guarmn Business Magazine Executive of the Year Nominee (2011)
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Guam Honorary Big Brother (2010)

Rev. §4-2013_v.2 scm All other versions obsoiete JiFage
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PROFESSIONALINVOLVEMENT © =~ 0 o o
List involvement on a local/nationalfinternationat level, list organization, activities participated in, offices held:
American Institute of Certified Public Accountants (1995 to Present)
Guam Society of Cértiﬁed Public Accountants (1995 to Pres_ént, Board Auditor 2000/2001)
Association of Government Accountants (Chapter President 1989/2000)

_COMMUNITY / CIVIC INVOLVEMENT .~
List organizations, activities, participated in, offices held
Guam Community College Foundation Board of Governors (2009 to Present)
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Guam Board of Directors (2004 to 2010, Treasurer 2008 to 2010)
Salvation Army of Guam Advisory Board {2004 to 2009)
Guam Chamber of Commerce (Maritime Affairs Committee, 2006 to 2008)
Rotary Club of Tumon Bay (Paui Harris Fellow 2005 to 2012)

PUBLICATIONS AND PRESENTATIONS

List any published articles, papers delivered at professional meetings, efc.:

MILITARY SERVICE (PLEASE ATTACH FORM DD-214)

Branch From To

Rank at Discharge .
g Type of Discharge
Rev. 04-2013 v Zscm Al other versions ohsolete 4iFPacs
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'OTHERINFORMATION .
{1} Have you ever been found guilty of a felony in any court, whether within or without
the United States?

if so, please specify in detail:

Address of the cowrt:

Date of Conviction:

Specific infraction commitied;

without the United States?

reason of insanity?

YES . NO W
(2} Have you ever been deciared mentaily incompetent by any court, whether within or YES | NO W
if s0, please spe'cify in detail the reasons and facts related to such declaration:
{3y Have you ever been found not guilty or not punishable in any criminal procesdings by YES NO Wi
YES | NO m

{4} Have you ever been confined to & menia! institution for any reason?

if so, please specify in why the appointing authority believes you that you are not suffering from any mental illness or

affliction:

Rev. 04-2013 v 2.som All other versions obsolete
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Statement of Financial Interests
{Required by 4 G.CA. § 13104.1)

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricardo J. Bordalio Governor’s Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910

FROM: Eloy S. Lizama

® 1 have no financial interest in any business

0 1do have interest(s) in the following business(es):

Name and address of business interest: Type and amonnt of interest

— ol

Signature Date

Rev. 04-2013_v.2 scm Al other versions obsolete 6|Fage
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'AFFIDAVIT / DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY : _
I, the undersigned, do hereby depose and say that: { 1) | have read and {ewewed the mformatlon cantamed in

the attached Appointment/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam, (2) that the matters contained in the
Appointment/Nomination lefter, together with all attachmenis thereto, are tfrue and correct and that 1 am
competent to {estify to said matiers; and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with

the reguirements of 4 G.C.A. Section 2103.5.
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C.A. Section 4308) that the foregoing is frue

and correct.

Signature T T T e Date , ,
7 ,{25 [l g;; iﬂﬁg; 2 e gu §_

s
£
[+

L
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Government of Guam
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT
RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.0. Box 23909
Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921

December 15, 2015

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME: | Eloy S LIZAMA

paTE oF BirTH: | [ FINGERPRINTY: | [ |

o The individual has no record of criminal conviction(s) in GPD files that are
subject to Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department.

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL QFFENSE ONLY ANEY IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL,
STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY.

.,

-
/

,// ¥
S
7y ‘&v_)’%{i;\
The ubsence of an original GUAM POLICE J OSILIJH f CRUZ
seal invalidates this police clearance, Doc. No. 33GL-15-1189 Chlef Qf‘]}(ﬂice
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Telephone {671} 475-3370
Fax (671} 472-2855

DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Courts

Name: ELOY 8. LIZAMA
S84 D# _Daie of Biri%z:-

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases: Civil Cases:
Al D(j No Case Found A, N No Case Found
B. I3 Criminat Case No, B, 1. Civil Case No.
2. Criminal Case No. 2. Civit Case No.
3 Criminal Case No. 3 Civil Case No,
4. Criminal Case No. 4. Civil Case No.
3. Crimsinal Case No. 5. Civil Case No.
Criminal Record: Page 1 of 1 Civil Record: Page 1 of 1

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial
Center, 120 West O’Brien Drive, Hagatfia, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday - Friday, 8:00 am. to 5:00 p.m.
Closed Saturday, Sunday and locat/federal holidays, Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated:  12/15/2015 DANIELLE T. ROSETE.
Clerk of Courts /
BY: ANTONIO J. CRUZ
Deputy/ Clerk

Prepared By: DJC
The absence of an
original Court Seal
invalidates this
document
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